Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

1. How many patients were discharged from Doncaster and Bassetlaw Trust hospitals to care homes, between March 1, 2020, and April 15, 2020?

444

2. Of those patients discharged, how many were tested for Covid-19 before discharge?

There were 444 patients discharged during the period requested that were care home residents. At the time we didn't record those that were tested, just those that had a positive result. Therefore we can't answer question 2.

3. Of those patients who were tested, how many patients' results were:

- a. **Positive** 20 tested positive during their spell. Please note, this is 20 patients that had a positive covid result at some point during their spell and DOES NOT mean they were positive at discharge
- b. Negative
- c. Inconclusive

Thank you for your help. Victoria